2018-1 which was enacted pursuant to Section 20200 et seq. of the Water Code of 
California, the operative date of the last adjustment of the compensation received by 
each member of the Board of Directors was May 1, 2018, which amount of 
compensation is Two Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($219.00) per day for each day’s 
service rendered as a Director, not exceeding a total of ten (10) days in any calendar 
month. 

Section 3.  Increase of Compensation and Operative Date.  Starting April 29, 
2025, each Director shall receive an increase in compensation of  Twenty One Dollars